# OP \$40.00 1168

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Solomon Aladja Faka	03/27/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Woodside Energy Ltd.	
Street Address:	240 St. George's Terrace	
City:	Perth, Western Australia	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	6000	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11681233

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (301)762-4056

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 301/424-3640

Email: cag@usiplaw.com,aja@usiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew J. Aldag - ESF, LLC

Address Line 1: 1901 Research Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Rockville, MARYLAND 20850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1378.0020C

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew J. Aldag

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=exeASG11681233#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019301 FRAME: 0176

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 1378,0020C APPLICATION NO. 11/681,233

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I Solomon Aladja Faka, a citizen of Australia, residing at 4634 Esparto Road, Woodland Hills, California 91364, USA, hereinafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in Combined Direct and Indirect Regasification of LNG Using Ambient Air, for which a patent application for United States Letters Patent

is attached hereto, assigned attorney docket number

X was filed on March 2, 2007 as United States Application Serial No. 11/681,233.

WHEREAS, Woodside Energy Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Australia, having a place of business at 240 St. George's Terrace, Perth, Western Australia 6000, Australia, and hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all non-provisional applications, divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof pertaining to said invention.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee, as the assignee of the entire interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees that he/she will communicate to Assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications pertaining to said invention, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

Da4+

RECORDED: 05/16/2007

Solomon Aladja Faka

PATENT REEL: 019301 FRAME: 0177